RESOLUTION NO. SI-GNASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, is concerned about the catastrophic drainage problems which occur in peak rain periods in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS has supported from its conception the Nassau County Recreation and Water Management Control District No. 1 in its efforts to alleviate this drainage problem, and

WHEREAS, the many home owners and citizens of Nassau County will receive relief from this drainage project when it is completed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMIS-SIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY at its regularly held meeting on February 10, 1981, to hereby once again re-affirm its unqualified support of the Nassau County Recreation and Water Management Control District No. 1 and the drainage control project known as the Mills Creek and Tributaries Project.

ADOPTED this 10th day of February, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman

ATTEST:

ceeson Officio Clerk